Board Measure, $18.00 ......................  54.00

Total .................................  $4,570.50
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be Forty-five (45) working days.

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($2,300.00).

NO. 2. FOR FU RN ISH IN G  ALL THE 
LABOR AND M ATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING A SEW ER IN  71ST 
STREET, FROM IT S  PRESENT TERM INUS 
AT OR ABOUT TH E SHORE LIN E—W EST­
ERLY—IN TO  NEW  YORK BAY ABOUT 230 
FEET.

The Engineer’s preliminary estimate of the

[...]

thousand feet, board measure, $30.00 300.00

Total .................................  $2,260.00
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be forty (40) working days.

The amount of security required will be One 
thousand one hundred ($1,100) Dollars.

NO. 3. FOR FU RN ISH IN G  ALL TH E 
LABOR AND M ATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING A SEW ER BASIN AT TH E 
SOUTHW EST CORNER OF 18TH AVENUE 
AND 3RD STREET.

The Engineer’s preliminary estimate of the 
quantities is as follows:

One (1) sewer basin complete, of

[...]

(blocks to be 6 to 7 inches in depth), with joint 
filler of coal tar pitch and gravel (1 year main­
tenance).

20 square yards adjacent pavement (to be re-
laid).

1 new cover and head for sewer manhole.
Time allowed thirty (30) working days. Se­

curity required, three thousand eight hundred 
dollars ($3,800).

No. 2. FOR REGULATING AND REPAV­
ING W ITH  PERM ANENT ASPHALT PAVE- 
MENT ON A 6-INCH CONCRETE FOUNDA­
TION THE ROADWAY OF GEORGIA AVE., 
FROM JA M A IC A  ACE. TO ATLANTIC AVE. 

The Engineer’s estimate is as follows:
50 linear feet old curbstone reset in concrete.

[...]

about the intersection of the centre lines of A t­
lantic Avenue and Flatbush Avenue, where a con­
nection is to be made with the existing Brooklyn 
M anhattan Rapid Transit Railroad and extending 
thence southeasterly under Flatbush Avenue to 
a point about two hundred and seventy-four (274) 
eet southeast of the northeast corner of St. Marks 

Avenue and Flatbush Avenue 
Also beginning at a point under Fulton Streel 

about the intersection of the centre lines of Fulton 
Street and Ashland Place, where a connection is 
to be made with the existing Fourth Avenue

[...]

delivered to the Commission or ts Secretary; anc 
in the presence of the person submitting the pro 
posal, it will be deposited in a sealed box in 
which all proposals will be deposited. No pro 
posal will be received unless accpmpanied by a 
separate certified check for twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000) payable to the order of the 
Comptroller of the City and drawn upon a na­
tional or state bank or trust company satisfactory 
to the Commission and having its principal office 
in the City of New York. Such check must not 
be enclosed in the envelope containing the pro­

[...]

delivered to the Commission or its Secretary 
and in the presence of the person submitting the 
proposal, it will be deposited in a sealed box in 
which all proposals will be deposited. No pro 
posal will be received unless accompanied by a 
separate certified check for twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000), payable to the order cf the 
Comptroller of the City and drawn upon a na­
tional or state bank or trust company satisfactory 
to the Commission and having its principal office 
in New York City. Such check must not be 
enclosed in the* envelope containing the proposal.

[...]

(Heavy Traffic M ixture), in Railroad Area. 

1,425 Cu. Yds. Class B Concrete.
900 Lin. Ft. New Curb.
LOOO Lin. Ft. Old Curb.
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be 60 consecutive working days.
The amqunt of security required will be Eight 

thousand one hundred ($8,100) Dollars.
NO. 2. FOR REPAVING W ITH  SHEET 

ASPHALT ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
TH E ROADWAY OF SOUTHERN BOULE­
VARD, FROM W ESTCHESTER AVENUE TO 
BO ST6N  ROAD, AND SETTING CURB 
W HERE NECESSARY, TOGETHER W ITH  
ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO. .

The Engineer’s estimate of the work is as